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OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS
AUSTIN -

———

GROVER SELLERS
Avronney Genendi

Qounty Auditor, Carson County

t Mre. Willie 0'Neal
Panhandle, Texas |

'_nur Mre. O'Neal:

Your letter. of Februy
opuu.on of this departnent on thé
- followa:

basis are entitled

2ice the premiuy o/ \rety .

it such officexs af ' y basis 1s it :
: smityas be paid by the

on~4ife 1943 fee report «= and .
. . on a salary basis and they 4o not
feel th» qunty should pay the bond premium,
Does he lerk hhve)l any reoourse?"

S Cas son onnty has a popnlation of 6,624 inhabitants
' eocording to the 1940 Federal Census. Aas we understand your
lettar the county offfcials of Carson County were compensated

0 & fee basia for the year 1943, and that said eounty offioiala
&re now ocompensated on &n annual salary basis.

Section (a) of artiole mﬂ?-.-??rﬁﬁn-‘u Annotated
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1 Statutes, is applicable to those counties where the county
3:1-3.1.1. of n:u oounty are compensated on a fee basis, Beid
stutule provides, in part, as follows:

"At the close of eash moAth of his tenure

‘of offios, essh officer named lerein who is compen-
sated on 4 fee basis shall mske, as part of the re-
port now required by law, an itemized and sworn etete-
sent of all the actual and neceseary expensss indurred
by him in the conduct of his office such as statiomery,
stanps, telephons, premfunxs oan official bonds, includ-
ing the cost of surety bonds for his deputiess, preaium
on fire, burglary, thaft, rodbery insurnnes protecting
pudblie raann‘ traveling expenses, and othery nseessery
expenses; * Such expense aseoount shall be sudjeet
t0 the audit of the county suditor, if any, otherwise
by the Coamissionsrs®' Qourt; and 4{f it appears that
any item of such expense was not iacurred by sueh of-
fioer or such item was fiot a necessary expense of of-
_fice, such item shall b by such auditor or sours re-
" §eoted, in whioh tase ths solleotions of such item may
be adjudicated in any court of competent jurisdietiom.
* * * The amount of suea expenses, together with the
amount of salaries paild to assistants, deputies, and

. elerks, shall be paid out of the fees earned by sush
ﬂffim. * * e - '

- Beevion (b) ot’a:ticln 5899, Yernon's inpotated
Civil 3tatutes, provides, in part: '

"Eash officer named in this ict, where he
receives a salary ss compensation for his services,
shall be entitled and permitted to purchase er charge
to his county all Treasonable expenses nesessary iam the
proper and leégal sonduct of his office, preajuns on
offfcial bvoads, preaiums on fire, burglsry, theft,
robbery fasura o¢ protsoting pabiie funds, and in-
glgd&ng the cost of surety donds for his aopntlcl.

“Such purchases shall de made by sach officer,
when allowed, only by rsquisition in manner provided by
.the gounty auditor, if any, otherwise by the Commis-
sioners' Gourt. Naeh offfcer shall at the c¢lose of
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each month of his tenure of office, make an Sftemized
and swora report of all approved expenses inocurred
.by him and charged to his couaty, socompanying such

report with involeces covering such purchases and re-
uisitions Sssued by him in support of sueh report.

f such expenses be inocurred in ceanection with any
particular case, such report shall neme such oass.

Sueh veport, iavoices, and reguisitions shall be subd-
.Jeot to the audit of the county auditor, if any, other-
wise by the Commissioners* Court, and if it appears that
any item was not inourred By such officer, or that such
- item wam not a necessary or legal expenss of suoh of~
fice, or purchased upon proper requisition, such item
shall be by said gounty asuditor or court rejected in
whioch case the payment of such item may de adjudfcated
in any wourt of eompetent jurisdiction. All such ap-
proved claime and aceounts shall de paid from the Of-

£12'Eﬁ' Salary Yund unless otherwise provided herein.

. . The Caounty Clerk is authorized by Article 3891,
Vernon's asnnotated Civil statutes, to be paid or retain the
‘amount allowed him under the provisions of Arsicls 3883, Vernon's
-Annotated Civil Statutes, together with the salaries of his as-
sistants, deputies and authorizef expeases under aArtiole 3889,

. uid the amount necsssary to 6over oosts of premitm on whatever
surety bonds may be required by law, out of the current fees of
his office. If the current fees of such office, colleated in
aly year, bes more than the amount aeeded to pay the amount above
Specified, the sams shall be deened excess fees and shall e
disposed of in the manner atsted in article 3891, The County
Clerk is authorized to deduot the expenses of ths premiums on
vhatever surety bonds may be re¢uired by law in arriving in his
maximuz ocompensation. :

By virtue of section (a) of irticle 3899, the county
officials who are compensated on a fee baslis are entitled to pay
the preaiums on their official bonds out of the fees earned by such
officer and aald amount paid as preamiums on official bonds can
legally be deducted from the ocompensation of said officers at ar-
riving at their maximum compensution,

where the counsy offtolels of & county are eompen~
Sated on an anntal axlary basis the premiuma on the bonds re-
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‘44" quired by law of said officers must be paid by the eounty s au-

thorized by Section (b) of article 3899, Vernon's Annotated Civi)
‘statutes. Said premiuss are to be paid ocut of the Officera?
Sﬂlﬂrf Fundo

i If the matters inquired asbdout in yocr letter cannot
; u settled by the county officisls in question anéd the commisaioners’
’ oourt, such matters can be settled l.n J. court of competent juris-

diotion.

Yours very truly
Ammzn CENERAL OF TXXAS

M z./,,a...-—h

Ardell Willianms
Agsis tant
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